12-27-2002



102323788



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

13.3003

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) artmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) HERTZ, Roger Barry		Month Day Ye 10/01/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) MCCRACKIN, Daniel Curtis	3	Month Day Ye 10/01/2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) THERMO CRS LTD		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 5344 John Lucas Drive		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Burlington, Ontario		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	CANADA	L7L 5A6
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
2002 AWDNDAF1 00000072 09870075 8021 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DE 20231

REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0809

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-0027				

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [(312) 368-4000
Name Michael L. Kenaga, Esq.		
ddress (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3) Chicago, 1L 60664-0807		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09/870075		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patewas	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.	£ 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	£ 18-2284
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditions indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael L. Kenaga / Reg. No. 34,639	Michael & Kenne	Recenter 20, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature //	Date

PATENT

REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

HERTZ, Roger Barry and McCRACKIN, Daniel Curtis

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

5028 Penman Lane, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7L 6J4; and

138 Darlington Drive, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L9C2M3

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

LINEAR CONVEYOR SYSTEM

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Applications for Letters Patent:

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
U.S.A	09/870,075	May 30, 2001
PCT	PCT/CA 02/00794	May 30, 2002

hereinafter referred to as The Applications;

AND WHEREAS,

THERMO CRS LTD

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

5344 John Lucas Drive, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7L 5A6

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on The Applications, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

Orange & Chari (09/01)

PATENT REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0811 required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Orange & Chari, to amend the present assignment to insert any missing filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application when such information becomes available.

DATED this day of	Ortoles	,
Witnessed By: Signature: Name: Sov	ES	By: ROGER BARRY HERTZ
Witnessed By: Signature: Name: Signature:) F.S	By: DANIEL CURTIS McCRACKIN

RECORDED: 12/20/2002